
Portfolio manager: Blackrock

Velliv USA Aktier Index

About the fund

The fund is a passively managed index fund that invests in shares quoted on the New York Stock Exchange or NASDAQ in the
United States. The goal of the fund is to generate a return after costs corresponding to the development in Standard & Poor (S&P)
500 Index. S&P 500 consists of 500 leading companies and makes up about 75% of the total stock market value in the United States.
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Cumulative return

(%)

YTD 3 mths. 1 year 3 years 10 years

Fund

Annualised return

(%)

1 year 2 years 3 years 5 years 10 years
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Risk measures 1 year 3 years 5 years 7 years 10 years

Standard deviation

Quarterly returns (%) 1. quarter 2. quarter 3. quarter 4. quarter Year

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

-8.04% -4.94% 7.66% 52.56% 222.70%

7.66% 15.19% 15.12% 14.78% 12.43%

25.26 18.37 16.50 17.75 16.64

-8.37%

12.67% 5.28% 1.50% 10.04% 32.47%

6.19% 8.05% -0.35% 6.95% 22.29%

-1.74% -12.45% 1.17% 7.13% -6.76%

6.75% 8.08% 0.09% 13.25% 30.78%

-17.35% 17.24% 4.11% 5.98% 6.91%

16.37% 2.77% 5.84% 5.99% 34.15%

-5.05% 10.90% 8.17% -12.23% -0.02%

4.33% -3.46% 0.46% 4.79% 6.02%

-4.19% 4.98% 2.61% 10.02% 13.55%

Fees

Ongoing charges, % p.a.

Subscription fee at branches, % -

Redemption fee at branches, % -

0.344

Prospectuses and reports

Fund report 
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https://velliv-preprod.os.fundconnect.com/api/v1/public/printer/solutions/default/dynamic-pdf?currency=DKK&isin=UL000IDX003N&language=en-GB


Basic information

Fund name Velliv USA Aktier Index

Base currency EUR

Fund size

Launch date 30/04/2012

ISIN UL000IDX003N

Benchmark -

Fund category -

Portfolio manager Blackrock

Fund company -

Sustainability category* Article 6

Further information on sustainability Læs mere her

* "Article 6", applies to products that does not have a particular focus on sustainable
characteristics. "Article 8", covers financial products that promote environmental or
social characteristics as part of a broad investment strategy but does not have
sustainable objectives. "Article 9", applies to products that have sustainable objectives.

981 M EUR

Risk indicator

Low risk High risk

Lower expected return Higher expected return

KII risk indicator

Important information

The information in this material is intended to be general information for the recipient. None of the information on this page should be considered as investment
advice, and the information should also not be used as the basis for making investment decisions. The information is exclusively of a productrelated nature and
must not be viewed as an investment recommendation. Velliv recommends that you read the relevant prospectus and brochure and that you contact a
professional consultant and get personal advice before you decide on an investment. There is no guarantee that estimates, data and other information in this
material is complete and the information may change without notice. The published equity value is based on the latest available figures. All information on this
website has been collected and delivered by FundConnect A/S. Neither FundConnect A/S or Velliv assumes any liability and cannot be held liable for
information on this page. Likewise, neither FundConnect A/S or Velliv can be held liable for any potential consequences resulting from the use of the information
on this page. The investment fund’s historical track record is no guarantee for future results. Investments in funds can both increase and decrease in value as a
result of market fluctuations, the fund’s risk and costs in connection with subscription and redemption, administration, etc. and you may lose the entire amount
that you invest. A transaction involving different currencies may also be exposed to exchange rate fluctuations which may impact the value of an investment. The
information on the funds can be found in the individual prospectuses and key investment information on the funds and other information can be found on
www.velliv.dk.
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https://www.velliv.dk/en/personal/about-us/corporate-responsibility/responsible-investments

