Velliv USA Aktier Index

About the fund

The fund is a passively managed index fund that invests in shares quoted on the New York Stock Exchange or NASDAQ in the United States. The goal of the fund is to generate a return after costs corresponding to the development in Standard & Poor (S&P) 500 Index. S&P 500 consists of 500 leading companies and makes up about 75% of the total stock market value in the United States.

Return



Velliv

Cumulative return (%)	YTD	3 mths.	1 year	3 years	10 years
Fund	-8.04%	-4.94%	7.66%	52.56%	222.70%
Annualised return (%)	1 year	2 years	3 years	5 years	10 years
Fund	7.66%	15.19%	15.12%	14.78%	12.43%
Risk measures	1 year	3 years	5 years	7 years	10 years
Standard deviation	25.26	18.37	16.50	17.75	16.64
Quarterly returns (%)	1. quarter	2. quarter	3. quarter	4. quarter	Year
2025	-8.37%				
2024	12.67%	5.28%	1.50%	10.04%	32.47%
2023	6.19%	8.05%	-0.35%	6.95%	22.29%
2022	-1.74%	-12.45%	1.17%	7.13%	-6.76%
2021	6.75%	8.08%	0.09%	13.25%	30.78%
2020	-17.35%	17.24%	4.11%	5.98%	6.91%
2019	16.37%	2.77%	5.84%	5.99%	34.15%
2018	-5.05%	10.90%	8.17%	-12.23%	-0.02%
2017	4.33%	-3.46%	0.46%	4.79%	6.02%
2016	-4.19%	4.98%	2.61%	10.02%	13.55%

Fees		Prospectuses and reports
Ongoing charges, % p.a.	0.344	Fund report
Subscription fee at branches, %	-	
Redemption fee at branches, %	-	

۲ مر

Velliv

Basic information			
Fund name	Velliv USA Aktier Index		
Base currency	EUR		
Fund size	981 M EUR		
Launch date	30/04/2012		
ISIN	UL000IDX003N		
Benchmark	-		
Fund category	-		
Portfolio manager	Blackrock		
Fund company	-		
Sustainability category*	Article 6		
Further information on sustainability	Læs mere her		



* "Article 6", applies to products that does not have a particular focus on sustainable characteristics. "Article 8", covers financial products that promote environmental or social characteristics as part of a broad investment strategy but does not have sustainable objectives. "Article 9", applies to products that have sustainable objectives.

Important information

The information in this material is intended to be general information for the recipient. None of the information on this page should be considered as investment advice, and the information should also not be used as the basis for making investment decisions. The information is exclusively of a productrelated nature and must not be viewed as an investment recommendation. Velliv recommends that you read the relevant prospectus and brochure and that you contact a professional consultant and get personal advice before you decide on an investment. There is no guarantee that estimates, data and other information in this material is complete and the information may change without notice. The published equity value is based on the latest available figures. All information on this website has been collected and delivered by FundConnect A/S or Velliv can be held liable for any potential consequences resulting from the use of the information on this page. Likewise, neither FundConnect A/S or Velliv can be held liable for any potential consequences resulting from the use of the information on this page. The investment fund's historical track record is no guarantee for future results. Investments in funds can both increase and decrease in value as a result of market fluctuations, the fund's risk and costs in connection with subscription and redemption, administration, etc. and you may lose the entire amount that you invest. A transaction involving different currencies may also be exposed to exchange rate fluctuations which may impact the value of an investment. The information on the funds can be found in the individual prospectuses and key investment information on the funds and other information can be found on www.velliv.dk.